
(Service date March 11, 2009)
1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8 BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND

9 TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

10 SANDY JUDD and TARAHERIVEL,

11

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
OFDOROTHYSHARKO

Complainants, Docket No: UT-042022
12 v.

13 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE PACIFIC
NORTHWEST, INC. and T-NETIX, INC.,

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

Respondents.

TO: ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD,

AND TO: THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION

COMMISSION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to WAC 480-07-410 and Rules 26 and 30 of

the Civil Rules for Superior Court, the testimony of Dorothy Sharko will be taken upon oral

examination at the instance and request of T-Netix, Inc. ("T -NETIX") in the above-captioned

action, before a certified court reporter and notary public, as follows:

Date:
Time:
Location:

March 19,2009
8:30 a.m. (PST)
The offices of Ater Wynne LLP
601 Union Street, Suite 1501, Seattle, WA 98101-3981

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DOROTHY SHARKO
(UT-042022) - PAGE 1
550866/1/ AABIl 02728-0001

ATER WYNNE LLP
LAWYERS

601 UNION STREET, SUITE 1501
SEATTLE, WA 98101-3981

(206) 623-4711



1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

The deposition may be recorded by stenographic transcription and may be tape recorded.

The deposition shall be subject to continuance or adjournment from time-to-time and from

place-to-place until completed and will be taken on the ground and for the reason that said

witness will give evidence material to the Respondents' case.

DATED this 1.l1b- day of March, 2009.

ATER WYNNE LLP

BY:~

Attorneys for Respondent T-Netix, Inc.

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DOROTHY SHARKO
(UT-042022) - PAGE 2
550866/1/ AAB/l 02728-0001

ATER WYNNE LLP
LAWYERS

601 UNION STREET, SUITE 1501
SEATTLE,VVA 98101-3981

(206) 623-4711



1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this _l_1 th day of March, 2009, served via e-filing a true and
correct copy of the foregoing, with the WUTC Records Center. The original, along with the
correct number of copies (4), of the foregoing document will be delivered to the WUTC, via
the method(s) noted below, properly addressed as follows:

David Danner
c/o Washington Utilities and Transportation

Commission Records Center
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (frrst-class, postage prepaid)

~ Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (360) 586-1150

x Email (records@wutc.wa.gov)

I hereby certify that I have this 1L-th day of March, 2009, served a true and correct copy
of the foregoing document upon parties of record, via the method(s) noted below, properly
addressed as follows:

On Behalf Of AT&T Communications
Letty S.D. Friesen
AT&T Communications
Law Department
Suite B 1201
2535 East 40th Avenue
Denver CO 80205

On Behalf Of AT&T Communications:
Charles H.R. Peters
Schiff Hardin LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago IL 60606

On Behalf Of Complainants:
Chris R. Youtz
Sirianni Youtz Meier & Spoonemore
Suite 1100
719 Second Avenue
Seattle WA 98104

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DOROTHY SHARKO
(UT-042022) - PAGE 3
550866/11 AABIl 02728-0001

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (frrst-class, postage prepaid)

.z.. Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile

.z., Email (lsfriesen@att.com)

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (frrst-class, postage prepaid)

.x.. Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (312) 258-5600

~ Email (cpeters@schiffhardin.com)

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (frrst-class, postage prepaid)

_x_ Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (206) 223-0246

x Email (cyoutz@sylaw.com)

ATER WYNNE LLP
LAWYERS

601 UNION STREET, SUITE 1501
SEATTLE, WA 98101-3981

(206) 623-4711



Susan Arellano

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Courtesy copy:
Marguerite Friedlander
Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 47250
Olympia WA 98504-7250

On Behalf Of Complainants:
Richard E. Spoonemore
Sirianni Youtz Meier & Spoonemore
Suite 1100
719 Second Avenue
Seattle WA 98104

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DOROTHY SHARKO
(UT-042022) - PAGE 4
550866/1/ AABIl 02728-0001

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (206) 223-0246

X Email (rspoonemore@sylaw.com)

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
Overnight Mail (UPS)
Facsimile (360) 586-8203
Email (Word version)

X (mrussell@utc.wa.gov)

ATER WYNNE LLP
LAWYERS

601 UNION STREET, SUITE 1501
SEATTLE, WA 98101-3981

(206) 623-4711


