1	CERTIFICATE O	F SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that I have thisth day of March, 2009, served via e-filing a true and correct copy of the foregoing, with the WUTC Records Center. The original, along with the correct number of copies (4), of the foregoing document will be delivered to the WUTC, via the method(s) noted below, properly addressed as follows:		
3			
4			
5	David Danner c/o Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Records Center	Hand Delivered U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)	
6	1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250	x Overnight Mail (UPS) Facsimile (360) 586-1150	
7	Orympia, WA 98304-7230	x Email (records@wutc.wa.gov)	
8	th a control of the c		
9	I hereby certify that I have this <u>the day of March</u> , 2009, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document upon parties of record, via the method(s) noted below, properly		
10	addressed as follows:		
11	On Behalf Of AT&T Communications Letty S.D. Friesen	Hand Dalissanad	
12	AT&T Communications	Hand Delivered U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)	
13	Law Department Suite B 1201	x_ Overnight Mail (UPS) Facsimile	
14	2535 East 40th Avenue Denver CO 80205	x Email (lsfriesen@att.com)	
15			
16	On Behalf Of AT&T Communications: Charles H.R. Peters	Hand Delivered	
17	Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive	U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)	
18	6600 Sears Tower	x Overnight Mail (UPS) Facsimile (312) 258-5600	
19	Chicago IL 60606	x Email (cpeters@schiffhardin.com)	
20	On Behalf Of Complainants:		
21	Chris R. Youtz	Hand Delivered	
22	Sirianni Youtz Meier & Spoonemore Suite 1100	U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)X Overnight Mail (UPS)	
23	719 Second Avenue Seattle WA 98104	Facsimile (206) 223-0246 x Email (cyoutz@sylaw.com)	
24			
25			

	On Behalf Of Complainants:
1	Richard E. Spoonemore Hand Delivered Sirianni Youtz Meier & Spoonemore U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
2	Suite 1100 x Overnight Mail (UPS)
3	Seattle WA 98104 Facsimile (206) 223-0246 Email (rspoonemore@sylaw.com)
4	
5	Courtesy copy:
6	Marguerite Friedlander Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Com
7	PO Box 47250 Facsimile (360) 586-8203 Facsimile (Word vorsion)
8	Olympia WA 98504-7250 Email (Word version) x (mrussell@utc.wa.gov)
10	
11	<u>Susan Arellano</u>
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
,	